

NEWS RELEASE

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA • COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

Post Office Box 120128 •San Diego, CA 92112-0128

Release: Immediately Contact: Karen Dalton
Date: 1/22/13 Phone: (619) 450-5353

Judge Maureen F. Hallahan Receives Honor

The Southern California Chapter of the American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers has named Judge Maureen F. Hallahan the 2013 recipient of the San Diego County Family Law Judge of the Year. The Academy honored Judge Hallahan for her creative, collaborative and dedicated service as the Supervising Judge of the San Diego County Superior Court Family Law Division. Judge Hallahan received the award on Saturday, January 19, 2013.

Appointed to the bench in 2007, Judge Hallahan is a graduate of the University Of San Diego School Of Law. Prior to joining the court, Judge Hallahan was a former partner in Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves and Savitch, specializing in civil and business litigation. She is the immediate Past President of the Enright Inn of Court, Past President of Lawyer's Club and the Association of Business and Trial Lawyers. In addition, she is an instructor for Judicial Education Programs in the area of Family Law and a frequent speaker for the seminars presented by the Association of Certified Family Law Specialists and other organizations.

Judge Hallahan expressed her appreciation to the Academy for her selection as Family Law Judge of the Year:

Created in 1962, The American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers organization is designed to improve the practice of law and administration of justice in Family Law.